feasibility analysis to recommend low-income housing tax credits (“LIHTCs”) for the Project; 
and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with a Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale attached 
hereto as Exhibit I published on February 17, 2025, in “The Advocate” and in the “The Daily 
Journal of Commerce” for an amount not to exceed Eighteen Million Dollars ($18,000,000), the 
sale of the Bonds was scheduled for this date; and 

WHEREAS, upon adoption of this resolution, LHC will have accepted the proposal of 
Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated (the “Purchaser”) or such other purchaser as may be 
subsequently designated by Capstone at Covington Place, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability

[...]

thereof which is now before this LHC and filed with the Secretary of this Board of Directors 

with such revisions or changes as may be approved by Bond Counsel.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand and Sixty Dollars ($974,060) in accordance with the 

preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the Corporation's tax credit 

underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, however, that staff is hereby further 

authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any reprocessing submitted by the